

DECLARATIONS**POLICY NO.**

Travelers Guarantee Company of Canada (herein called the Insurer)

THE THIRD PARTY LIABILITY INSURING AGREEMENTS ARE WRITTEN ON A CLAIMS-MADE BASIS. THE THIRD PARTY LIABILITY INSURING AGREEMENTS COVER ONLY CLAIMS FIRST MADE AGAINST INSUREDS DURING THE POLICY PERIOD. THE LIMIT OF LIABILITY AVAILABLE TO PAY SETTLEMENTS OR JUDGMENTS WILL BE REDUCED BY DEFENCE EXPENSES, AND DEFENCE EXPENSES WILL BE APPLIED AGAINST THE RETENTION. THE INSURER HAS NO DUTY TO DEFEND ANY CLAIM UNLESS DUTY-TO-DEFEND COVERAGE HAS BEEN SPECIFICALLY PROVIDED HEREIN.

ITEM 1	NAMED INSURED: enter name D/B/A: enter name of d/b/a Principal Address:
ITEM 2	POLICY PERIOD: Inception Date: _____ Expiration Date: _____ 12:01 A.M. standard time both dates at the Principal Address stated in ITEM 1.
ITEM 3	ALL NOTICES OF CLAIMS OR LOSS TO THE INSURER MUST BE ADDRESSED TO: Financial and Professional Services Department Travelers Guarantee Company of Canada Email Fax # Branch Address Branch Address Branch City, Branch Prov, Branch PCode
ITEM 4	COVERAGE INCLUDED AS OF THE INCEPTION DATE IN ITEM 2: <u>Third Party Liability Insuring Agreements</u> <input type="checkbox"/> Network and Information Security Liability <input type="checkbox"/> Communications and Media Liability <input type="checkbox"/> Regulatory Defence Expenses <u>First Party Insuring Agreements</u> <input type="checkbox"/> Crisis Event Management Expenses <input type="checkbox"/> Security Breach Remediation and Notification Expenses <input type="checkbox"/> Computer Program and Electronic Data Restoration Expenses <input type="checkbox"/> Computer Fraud <input type="checkbox"/> Funds Transfer Fraud <input type="checkbox"/> E-Commerce Extortion <input type="checkbox"/> Business Interruption and Additional Expenses Only the Insuring Agreements marked with "☒" are included in this policy.

ITEM 5	Third Party Liability Insuring Agreements		
	A. Network and Information Security Limit of Liability	\$	for each Claim
	B. Communications and Media Limit of Liability	\$	for each Claim
	C. Regulatory Defence Expenses Limit of Liability	\$	for each Regulatory Claim
	Retention:	\$	for each Claim under Insuring Agreement A.
		\$	for each Claim under Insuring Agreement B.
		\$	for each Regulatory Claim under Insuring Agreement C.
	First Party Insuring Agreements		
		Limit of Insurance	Retention
	D. Crisis Event Management	\$ for each Single First	\$ for each Single First
	E. Security Breach Remediation and	\$ for each Single First Party Insured Event	\$ for each Single First Party Insured Event
	F. Computer Program and Electronic Data Restoration	\$ for each Single First Party Insured Event	\$ for each Single First Party Insured Event
	G. Computer Fraud	\$ for each Single First	\$ for each Single First
	H. Funds Transfer Fraud	\$ for each Single First	\$ for each Single First
	I. E-Commerce Extortion	\$ for each Single First	\$ for each Single First
	J. Business Interruption and	\$ for each Single First	
ITEM 5 CONT'D.	If " <i>Not Covered</i> " is inserted opposite any specified Insuring Agreement above, or if no amount is included in the Limit of Insurance, such Insuring Agreement and any other reference thereto is deemed to be deleted from this CyberRisk Policy .		

	<p>CyberRisk Policy Aggregate Limit: \$</p> <p>The CyberRisk Policy Aggregate Limit for each Policy Period is applicable to all Insuring Agreements.</p> <p>Prior and Pending Proceeding Date:</p> <p>Retroactive Date:</p> <p>Continuity Date:</p> <p>Waiting Period: With respect to Insuring Agreement J: enter time</p>
ITEM 6	<p>PREMIUM FOR THE POLICY PERIOD:</p> <p>\$ Policy Premium</p>
ITEM 7	<p>TYPE OF CLAIM DEFENCE:</p> <p><input type="checkbox"/> Reimbursement</p> <p><input type="checkbox"/> Duty-to-Defend</p> <p>Only the type of CLAIM DEFENCE marked “<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>” is included in this policy.</p>
ITEM 8	<p>EXTENDED REPORTING PERIOD:</p> <p>Additional Premium Percentage: %</p> <p>Additional Months:</p> <p>(If exercised in accordance with section <i>IV. CONDITIONS APPLICABLE TO ALL INSURING AGREEMENTS, S. 2. Extended Reporting Period</i>)</p>
ITEM 9	<p>RUN-OFF EXTENDED REPORTING PERIOD:</p> <p>Additional Premium Percentage: %</p> <p>Additional Months:</p> <p>(If exercised in accordance with section <i>IV. CONDITIONS APPLICABLE TO ALL INSURING AGREEMENTS, R. CHANGE OF CONTROL</i>)</p>
ITEM 10	<p>FORMS AND ENDORSEMENTS ATTACHED AT ISSUANCE:</p>

THE DECLARATIONS, THE APPLICATION, THE CYBERRISK POLICY, AND ANY ENDORSEMENTS ATTACHED THERETO, CONSTITUTE THE ENTIRE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE INSURER, THE ENTITY NAMED IN ITEM 1 OF THE DECLARATIONS, AND ANY INSURED.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Insurer has caused this Policy to be signed by its authorized Officer.

TRAVELERS GUARANTEE COMPANY OF CANADA

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to be 'M. J. A.', written in a cursive style.

President and Chief Executive Officer